LED T8AB SERIES
ESL-T8AB2-9W-F13065 — Type AB					     Page 1 of 3
†Not All Part Numbers DLC Qualified.  For a Complete Listing Please Consult the DLC Qualified Products List (QPL).
Key Features & Benefits:
•	 Dual-Mode, Works With or Without Electronic Ballast
•	 Glass Construction with Shatterproof Coating
•	 Integral Driver (Isolated)
Wattage: 9 Watts

Weight (lbs): 0.31 Pounds
Product Specifications:
Ordering Guide:
ESL - T8 TYPE - WATTAGE - LENS GENERATION SELECTABLE KELVIN
ESL - T8 AB2 - 9W - F 1 3065
(T8) T8 Tube (AB2) Type AB, 2 Foot (9W) 9 Watts (F) Frosted (1) 1st Generation (3065) 3000K–3500K–4000K–5000K–6000K
T8AB Wire Diagrams (Type AB):
Copyright © 2024 ESL Vision, LLC. All rights reserved. Rev: 05/16/24
Project:
Catalog #:
Notes:
Date:
LED T8AB SERIES
ESL-T8AB2-9W-F13065 — Type AB					     Page 2 of 3
†Not All Part Numbers DLC Qualified.  For a Complete Listing Please Consult the DLC Qualified Products List (QPL).
Catalog Data:
ITEM# SELECTABLE KELVIN WATTS LUMEN
OUTPUT (lm/W) WATTS LUMEN
OUTPUT (lm/W) WATTS LUMEN
OUTPUT (lm/W) WATTS LUMEN
OUTPUT (lm/W) DLC QPL CODE
2 FOOT
ESL-T8AB2-9W-F13065
3000K–3500K–6500K 9.5 1,425 150 8.5 1,020 120 12.0 1,425 119 15.5 1,742 112
S-25JHBF
4000K–5000K 9.5 1,450 153 8.5 1,045 123 12.0 1,450 121 15.5 1,767 114
4 FOOT
ESL-T8AB4-12W-F13065
3000K–3500K–6500K 12.8 1,900 146 13.5 1,700 126 15.5 1,900 123 23.0 2,650 115
S-YL6WD1
4000K–5000K 12.8 1,950 150 13.5 1,750 130 15.5 1,950 126 23.0 2,700 117
LINE VOLTAGE 0.78 BALLAST FACTOR 0.88 BALLAST FACTOR 1.18 BALLAST FACTORSELECTABLE
ITEM# KELVIN WATTS LUMEN
OUTPUT (lm/W) WATTS LUMEN
OUTPUT (lm/W) WATTS LUMEN
OUTPUT (lm/W) WATTS LUMEN
OUTPUT (lm/W) DLC QPL CODE
4 FOOT
ESL-T8AB4-12W-F135 3500K 12.8 1,900 146 13.5 1,700 126 15.5 1,900 123 23.0 2,650 115 PDA4EXD0
ESL-T8AB4-12W-F140 4000K 12.8 1,950 150 13.5 1,750 130 15.5 1,950 126 23.0 2,700 117 P1FWI512
ESL-T8AB4-12W-F150 5000K 12.8 1,950 150 13.5 1,750 130 15.5 1,950 126 23.0 2,700 117 PKSF6JF3
*For a complete list of compatible ballasts, refer to our Ballast Compatibility Guide
LINE VOLTAGE 0.78 BALLAST FACTOR 0.88 BALLAST FACTOR 1.18 BALLAST FACTORNON-SELECTABLE
Dimensions:
4 FOOT SELECTABLE AND NON-SELECTABLE
ESL-T8AB4-12W-F13065, ESL-T8AB4-12W-F1xx
Ø1.14" x 47.22"
47.22"
1.14"
2 FOOT SELECTABLE
ESL-T8AB2-9W-F13065
Ø1.14" x 23.22"
1.14"
23.22"
Copyright © 2024 ESL Vision, LLC. All rights reserved. Rev: 05/16/24
LED T8AB SERIES
ESL-T8AB2-9W-F13065 — Type AB					     Page 3 of 3
†Not All Part Numbers DLC Qualified.  For a Complete Listing Please Consult the DLC Qualified Products List (QPL).